

CORRECTION



Correction to: On the Stability and Accuracy of Least Squares Approximations

Albert Cohen¹ · Mark A. Davenport² · Dany Leviatan³

Published online: 20 September 2018 © SFoCM 2018

Correction to: Found Comput Math (2013) 13:819–834 https://doi.org/10.1007/s10208-013-9142-3

The inequality on line 8 of page 826 is stated in the wrong direction: it should be

$$rac{e^{\delta}}{(1+\delta)^{1+\delta}} \geq rac{e^{-\delta}}{(1-\delta)^{1-\delta}}.$$

Consequently, the multiplicative constant c_{δ} that appears in Theorem 1 should be

$$c_{\delta} := (1+\delta)\ln(1+\delta) - \delta,$$

and the multiplicative constant κ in condition (1.4) should be

$$\kappa = \frac{3\ln(3/2) - 1}{2 + 2r}.$$

The authors would like to thank Lukas Meier for mentioning this error.

Albert Cohen cohen@ann.jussieu.fr

Mark A. Davenport mdav@gatech.edu

Dany Leviatan leviatan@post.tau.ac.il

³ Raymond and Beverly Sackler School of Mathematics, Tel Aviv University, 6139001 Tel Aviv, Israel



The original article can be found online at https://doi.org/10.1007/s10208-013-9142-3.

¹ Laboratoire Jacques-Louis Lions, Université Pierre et Marie Curie, 4, Place Jussieu, 75005 Paris, France

² School of Electrical and Computer Engineering, Georgia Institute of Technology, 777 Atlantic Drive NW, Atlanta, GA 30332, USA